

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	23.05.2025		<p>WPPIL No. 88 of 2025 <u>Hon'ble G. Narendar, C.J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Alok Mahra, J.</u></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none">1. Mr. Pankaj Miglani, learned counsel for the petitioner.2. Mr. Amarendra Pratap Singh, learned Additional Advocate General for the State of Uttarakhand.3. Ms. Abhilasha Tomar, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Sandeep Kothari, learned counsel for respondent no. 2.4. Issue notice to respondent no. 3.5. List this case on 04.08.2025. <p style="text-align: center;">(Alok Mahra, J.) 23.05.2025</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(G. Narendar, C.J.) 23.05.2025</p> <p>Rahul</p>