

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>04.08.2025</u>		<p data-bbox="660 349 967 383">WPPIL No. 88 of 2025</p> <p data-bbox="660 416 1123 450"><u>Hon'ble G. Narendar, C.J.</u></p> <p data-bbox="660 456 1086 490"><u>Hon'ble Alok Mahra, J.</u></p> <ol data-bbox="660 580 1528 1771" style="list-style-type: none"> <li data-bbox="660 580 1528 689">1. Mr. Pankaj Miglani, learned counsel for the petitioner through video conferencing. <li data-bbox="660 786 1528 891">2. Mr. Amarendra Pratap Singh, learned Additional Advocate General for the State. <li data-bbox="660 987 1528 1160">3. Ms. Abhilasha Tomar, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Sandeep Kothari, learned counsel for respondent No. 2. <li data-bbox="660 1256 1528 1361">4. Steps have not been taken for service of notice upon respondent No. 3. <li data-bbox="660 1458 1528 1563">5. Two weeks' time is granted to the petitioner for taking steps. <li data-bbox="660 1659 1528 1765">6. List after service on respondent No. 3 is complete. <p data-bbox="751 1939 995 1973" style="text-align: center;">(Alok Mahra, J.)</p> <p data-bbox="791 1977 956 2011" style="text-align: center;">04.08.2025</p> <p data-bbox="1193 1939 1474 1973" style="text-align: right;">(G. Narendar, C.J.)</p> <p data-bbox="1273 1977 1442 2011" style="text-align: right;">04.08.2025</p> <p data-bbox="660 2011 703 2033">Negi</p>