

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	08.04.2026		<p><b>WPIL No. 88 of 2025</b> Anil Kumar Bisht -----Petitioner.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>Versus</b></p> <p>State of Uttarakhand and others -Respondents</p> <p><b><u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Gupta, C.J.</u></b> <b><u>Hon'ble Subhash Upadhyay, J.</u></b></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>1. Sri Pankaj Miglani, learned counsel for the petitioner.</li> <li>2. Sri B.S. Parihar, learned Additional Chief Standing Counsel for the State of Uttarakhand.</li> <li>3. Ms. Aananya Jain, learned counsel holding brief of Sri Sandeep Kothari, learned counsel for respondent No. 2.</li> <li>4. Sri Ayush Kaushik, learned counsel for respondent No. 3 (through V.C.).</li> <li>5. The Vice Chairman, Haridwar Roorkee Development Authority, Haridwar is required to file his personal affidavit and disclose whether the non-compoundable part of the building is still in existence and, if so, why it has not been demolished so far.</li> <li>6. As prayed by learned counsel for respondent No. 3, he is granted two weeks' time to file counter-affidavit.</li> <li>7. List on 04.05.2026.</li> </ol> <p style="text-align: center;">(Subhash Upadhyay, J.) 08.04.2026</p> <p style="text-align: center;">(Manoj Kumar Gupta, C.J.) 08.04.2026</p> <p>Rathour</p>

--	--	--	--