

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	22.04.2026		<p>WPPII No. 88 of 2025 Anil Kumar Bisht -----Petitioner</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Versus</p> <p>State of Uttarakhand and others. -Respondents</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Gupta, C.J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Subhash Upadhyay, J.</u></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1. Sri Pankaj Miglani, learned counsel for the petitioner. 2. Sri Amarendra Pratap Singh, learned Additional Advocate General for the State of Uttarakhand. 3. Ms. Aananya Jain, learned counsel holding brief of Sri Sandeep Kothari, learned counsel for respondent No. 2. 4. Sri Arvind Vashisth, learned Senior Counsel assisted by Sri Rachit Manglik and Sri Ayush Kaushik (through V.C.), learned counsel for respondent NO. 3. <p><u>Urgency Application (IA No. 3 of 2026)</u></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 5. As prayed by learned counsel for the private respondent, let the Application be listed on the date already fixed in the main matter, i.e. 04.05.2026. <p style="text-align: center;"> (Subhash Upadhyay, J.) 22.04.2026 Rathour </p> <p style="text-align: center;"> (Manoj Kumar Gupta, C.J.) 22.04.2026 </p>

--	--	--	--